Court today, Having regard to the nature of allegations levelled against the

petitioner/A.8 and the material collected so far, this petitioner/A.8 can be

enlarged on bail under Section 439 ot Cr,P.C.

4. Accordingly, the petitioner/A,B is ordered to be released on bail, on his

executing a personal bond for a sum of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees twenty five

thousand only) with two sureties in a like sum each to the satisfaction of the

learned Additional. Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Nirmal. Qn such

release, the petitioner/A,B shall report before the Station House Officer,

Nirmal Rural Police Station, Nirmal District, on every Sunday between 09:00